FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) RE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

10-12-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

SHEET Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	101167986	▼	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at	nd Trademarks: Please record t	he attached original docume	nts or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of receiving p	* ' '		
GROW GROUP, INC.		PPG INDUSTRIES			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		l Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 10-5	į.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
☑ Assignment □ Me	erger Street	Address: 3800 West	143rd Street		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name	Cloveland	Obje 44111		
□ Other	City:	Cleveland State:	On10 ZIP:44111		
Effective July 30, 1999	Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attach	ned? □ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	tent No.(s)			
	(See	attached schedu	ule)		
Additional numbers attached? Ves No					
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	oondence 6. Total r	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5			
Name: Lanning G. Bryer, Esq.	7. Total t	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 200.00		
Internal Address: Ladas & Parry	2 Er	nclosed			
	D AL	nthorized to be charged to	deposit account		
Street Address: 26 West 61st St	reet 8. Depos	sit account number: n/a			
City: New York State: NY	ZIP: 10023 (Attach	duplicate copy of this page if pa	lying by deposit account)		
0/07/1999 DMGUYEN 00000227 4263352	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
FC:501 200.00 8P	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	m-			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Lanning G. Bryer Name of Person Signing Signature Q/30/99 Date					
Name of Person Signing 99 P 08-30-66 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date					

١,

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

PATENT NOS.

4263352

4333845

4339248

5423919

5616183

1 1º

PATENT REEL: 010281 FRAME: 0971

PPG Rev. 07/16/99

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is effective this day of July, 1999 by and between Grow

Group, Inc., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having

offices at 925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 900, Cleveland, Ohio, 44115 (hereinafter "Grow"); and PPG

Inc., Industries Ohio, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having

offices at 3800 West 143rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44111, (hereinafter "PPG").

WHEREAS, Grow is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in Letters Patent of the

United States of America as set forth and identified in Attachment A, and the inventions covered

thereby (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Patent Rights").

WHEREAS, PPG desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said

Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, Grow and PPG mutually agree as follows:

1) In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grow hereby sells,

assigns, transfers, and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to PPG said Patent Rights, and any

division or reissue patent thereof which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by PPG

for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of PPG's successors, assigns or other

legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of the respective patents within Patent Rights,

which are granted or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by Grow if this assignment and sale had not been made.

2) For such good and valuable consideration, Grow hereby further assigns and sells to

PPG, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of any of the patents in Patent

Rights, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 010281 FRAME: 0972

occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

- 3) Grow hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer registration of any and all patents within Patent Rights to PPG as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that Grow has the full right to convey such and interest harain assigned

entire right, ti	tie and interest nerein assigned.			
4)	This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and to their			
respective suc	ecessors and assigns.			
	GROW GROUP, INC. NKA THE GLIDDEN COMPANY			
	By:			
	Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY			
STATE OF	}			
	} SS:			
COUNTY OF	}			
Before	e me, a Notary Public, in and for the State of Ohio, personally appeared the above-			
named Mas	, known to me to be the person described hereinabove, who			
acknowledge	d that he did sign the foregoing Patent Assignment and the same is his free act and			
deed; and in to	estimony whereof, I have affixed my name and official seal at Cleveland,			
	his 3ch day of July, 1999. MChily Holat Lawrence			
	Notary Public / McKINLEY HOBART SAUER III			
My Commiss	Attemey at Law Law Proble - State of Ohio			
iviy Commiss	My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R.C.			
	(Printed Name)			

-2-

1

ATTACHMENT A

PATENT

Patent No.	Date Issued	<u>Inventor</u>
5,423,919	June 13, 1995	Jerry A. Dieter
5,616,183	April 1, 1997	Jerry A. Dieter, et al
4,339,248	July 13, 1982	James W. Garner
4,333,845	June 8, 1982	James W. Garner
4,263,352	April 21, 1981	Thomas F. Kaltenbach

p:\schmitz\standard\GROWASGN.frm

RECORDED: 10/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010281 FRAME: 0974